Bpecial@

Qualidade e Tecnologia

PECAS

oW A \i -
- - . = — = - R T = e

L‘ j o 1 ;
ph

. i-‘ <

[ n== A

MAQUINA DE COSTURA INDUSTRIAL RETA
ELETRONICA DIRECT DRIVE

SS1968X-H-DM-QI

WWW.SUNSPECIAL.COM.BR




Revis&0.00

— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

1. ¥4 &R 43 /Machine body

Fs BHS = £Z Name of parts
1 115010701 2 BEZZE15.5 Rubber stopper 15.5
2 062710812 3 #2$TSM4.76x28-9 Screw SM4.76x28-9
3 168012202 1 [ Panel
4 168012301 1 HiRR Panel pad
5 101091001 1 HERE Oil window gasket
6 101090901 1 HE Oil window
7 168010901 1 B EZEE37.8 Rubber stopper 37.8
8 168012501 5 #2247 M3x8 Screw M3x8
9 168012001 1 s Top cover
10 018502532 4 #2%5T M5x25 Screw M5x25
11 025050132 4 #ES5 Washer 5
12 115010501 1 EE A Rear window panel gasket
13 062501016 9 #2$T M5x10 Screw M5x10
14 115010401 1 JEE Rear window
15 115011401 2 Bz 2E8.5 Rubber stopper 8.5
16 101011001 2 BmEEEI25 Rubber stopper 12.5
17 028060246 4 HEBRT6 Spring washer T6
18 101013301 1 FL2£8.8 Kong plug 8.8
19 60634443 1 ERERE Operation attention mark

20 101012601 1 HihEEE Crimper holder

21 1701013201 2 #2$TSM4.37x28-9 Screw SM4.37x28-9
22 115012501 2 nsT Rivet

23 115012301 1 HLBR SRS Machine code

24 168063501 1 THEpA R Oil window oil pad
25 168063801 2 #2$TSM3.57-40x6 Screw SM3.57-40x6
26 168063401 1 HEME R Oil volume window panel
27 125013001 2 HEZ2E15.2 Rubber stopper 15.2
28 101011401 1 B ZE20.9 Rubber stopper 20.9
29 115011001 1 B ZE10.5 Rubber stopper 10.5
30 168011701 4 R ZHE Floor support

-2-




— MNun Epacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

2. $ AT 5HkERFTIE F “Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
26 31+
s == s = R Name of parts
1 1071031601 1 #ETSM7.14 Screw SM7.14
2 125031501 1 $HHrehain Needle bar crank
3 168020502 1 M aTHhE Front sleeve of upper shaft
4 101031701 2 #E¥TSM6.35x40-6 Screw SM6.35x40-6
5 1071031801 1 BETSM7.14 Screw SM7.14
6 101034201 1 B O8N Oil quantity eccentric pin
7 115081601 1 OZXYE6.5x1.8 O-ring 6.5x1.8
8 101034301 1 R SSE Oil quantity pin sleeve
9 168023801 1 ot ] Upper axis
10 101032101 1 LRERIRTHEE Winding drive wheel
11 014500832 2 2 $¥TMS5x8 Screw M5x8
12 014760832 1 #FETSMS5.95x28-8 Screw SM5.95x28-8
13 168020901 1 S rhghE Upper shaft sleeve
14 101032501 1 EEiNeEs Upper shaft retaining ring
15 012501032 2 F|ETMS5x10 Screw M5x10
16 101030601 1 BELRFFESE Thread take-up oil sleeve
17 115025303 1 FIe Handwheel
18 018501432 4 |ETMS5x14 Screw M5x14
19 028050246 4 SESEEETS Spring washer T5
20 168021302 1 BB Spindle motor assembly
21 115024001 1 7 2 Oil seal
22 168021102 1 s EshIE Rear bushing of upper shaft
23 012061032 1 #|ETM6Xx10 Screw M6x10
24 101030201 1 BELREEFT8S Thread take-up link pin
25 115021402 1 Washer 8
26 115024601 2 #ETSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
27+ 101043701 1 wBREHEM Slider component M
27+ 101043702 1 wREEHH Slider component H
28+ 1071040403 1 M Needle bar M
28+ 101040404 1 £+ H Needle bar H
29+ 101040901 1 sHHHFETEM Needle bar lower sleeve M
29+ 101040902 1 $HHFTEH Needle bar lower sleeve H
a 30 101041101 1 SHAFIERER Needle bar thread loop
31+ 115024101 1 #FLE+tDBx1 14 Machine needle DBx1 14
= 31+ 115024102 1 FLETDPXS5 21 Machine needle DPx5 21
32 101041001 1 X §tr#EsTSM3.18 Needle screw SM3.18
33 101040301 1 s L= Needle bar upper sleeve
34 115025601 1 JHRES Linoleum
35 115010801 1 MBEZEES8.S Rubber stopper 8.5
36 115023501 2 ETSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
37+ 115023401 1 sHEM Needle plate M
37+ 115023402 1 $H4mH Needle plate H
38 101011801 1 HEAR LB Push plate assembly
39 101030701 1 SEREAEARSET connecting column screws
40 125091301 1 AR BS IR Panel oil-proof plate
a1 101034103 1 EfEIs Upper axle linoleum
42 101034101 1 IS Upper axle linoleum
43 115024801 2 2 E¥TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
44 014770632 2 2 E¥TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
45 101062901 1 XA HRILE Feed shaft retaining ring
46 115085301 1 OZXIEI9.3x2.4 O-ring 9.3x2.4
a7 101054601 1 SEFBE3.7 Flat washer 3.7
48 101090101 1 #ETSM3.17x44-4 Screw SM3.17x44-4
49 101030401 1 BEERFEFT Thread take-up link
50 101030501 1 BELRFF Thread take-up lever
51 1071030801 2 s Needle Roller Bearings
52+ 101030901 1 Bk ghdm M Thread take-up crank M
52+ 101030902 1 BeLeghim H Thread take-up crank H
53 1071031001 1 SHHAFEEFT Needle bar link
54 101031101 1 FELk shim A AESERET Crank right-hand screw
55 101031201 1 SHAFIEREAE Needle bar connecting column
Revisdo.00 -3-




— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

3. JERPZEE = /Presser foot mechanism

Fs BHs o = R Name of parts
1 101054501 1 $2$TSM3.57x40-9.5 Screw SM3.57x40-9.5
2 101054601 1 #®RE37 Gasket 3.7
3 168030301 1 HEBIRT Foot lifter
4 081004070 1 OZEP4 O-ring P4
5 102050601 1 HRER O Presser foot cam
6 115034301 2 H{7EEETSM4.76 Axis screw SM4.76
7 115034501 1 H{TEE$TSM6.35 Axis screw SM6.35
8 115034601 1 BRISIRAFH Knee lift handle
9 168030901 1 HEEB BT Lift the presser foot lever
10 101052001 2 BT RO Front lever threaded pin
11 101052101 2 B i Br 3 Oil-proof rubber pad
12 [68031001-1 1 FEEBATELAT Lever of the presser foot
13 101056301 1 #[E6.35 Washer 6.35
14 048050342 3 +$ES Cirdip ES
15 115034201 1 HERSRE Presser foot lifting cushion
16 115024801 1 $2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
17 168031801 1 EHS3 Rod guide
18 168031501 1 W ESTEN Regulating screw asm
19 101050301 1 WESH Pressure regulating rod
20 125050401 1 B ES Pressure regulating spring
21 101050501 1 E+ Pressure bar
22 101050901 1 EHERGHE Rod sleeve oil-proof ring
23 101051001 1 EFFE Compression rod bushing
24+ 101051201 1 ER-M Presser foot M
24+ 115030702 1 E#IH Presser foot H
25 101051301 1 IR Finger guard
26 115031001 1 $2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
27 168033701 1 HERTREFT Presser foot lifter
28 168033601 1 ERISIRATREE Knee lift rod rubber stopper
29 168033501 1 B A SR 1A Crankshaft retaining ring
30 152201701 2 $2$TSM4.37x40-4 Screw SM4.37x40-4
31 166200902 1 A ER A4 Crank shaft
32 166201402 1 EMSisE Presser foot reset spring
33 166201001 1 R {T#8$TSM4.76| Bearing shaft screw SM4.76
34 169034001 1 & Bearing
35 168031301 1 B{I#E$TSM4.76x32 | Axis screw SM4.76x32
36 166200801 1 4 E B SR B 45 Drive crank
37 166201101 1 HBERMORE Presser foot cam
38 014060632 2 $TM6x6 Screw M6x6

Revis&0.00 -4 -




— MNun Epecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Revis&0.00

4. #%E#| 45 E /Feed mechanism

s E=s W = R Name of parts
1 101063301 1 EE R Feed crank
2 101063501 1 2$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
3 101062401 4 $2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
4 101063401 1 ER A Feed crank pin
5 101061701 1 BRARICIEST Crank long connecting rod
6 101061602 1 BE A FEIEH Crank short connecting rod
7 101060901 1 ERLEFE Feeding connecting rod pin
8 101061801 1 EBNLERESH Swing plate connecting pin
9 168041301 1 IR A Switcher right pin
10 166200101 1 EANRE Swing seat
1 166200301 1 ENEEER Swing seat fixing clip
12 166200701 1 IEBNLERESH Swing plate connecting pin
13 018501432 2 BETMS5x14 Screw M5x14
14 166200201 1 $tEEiEENE Needle pitch swing axis
15 166201501 1 OZYE9x1.5 O-ring 9x1.5
16 166200401 1 ENS E A Swing guide crank
17 018501632 1 BETMS5x16 Screw M5x16
18 166200402 1 SHTEEEBR Connecting column slider
19 166200601 1 IR 3 eih 4 6 Drive crank pin
20 012500536 1 $2ETMSXS5 Screw M5x5
21 166200501 1 EHEE B Eh 5 Backstitch drive crank
22 101060601 2 RO BT Eccentric screw
23 101060102 1 EAFEEH Connecting rod assembly H
24 101063701 1 2 HSM5.95 Nut SM5.95
25 101063601 1 HMIFE A Crank
26 101061101 1 Hh{I#RETSM7.14x28 Axis screw SM7.14x28
27 115047001 2 $2$TSM3.18 Screw SM3.18
28+ 115046901 1 ERIZFM Feeding teeth M
28+ 115046902 1 EBZFH Feeding teeth H
29+ 101062101 1 FREHEM Tooth frame components M
29+ 101062102 1 FREHEH Tooth frame components H
30 101062601 1 $2$TSM4.37x40-7 Screw SM4.37x40-7
31 101062701 1 $2$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
32 101064001 1 $2$TSM4.37x40-12 | Screw SM4.37x40-12
33 168042601 1 EAH Feed shaft
34 115082801 6 HE Linoleum
35 168043901 1 BT Lift the tooth shaft
36 048140142 2 #HEC14 Retaining ring C14
37 101063102 2 EHMEATERE Front sleeve of feed shaft
38 101062901 2 EHEEE Feed shaft retaining ring
39 101063001 4 $2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
40 166201601 2 HE14x18.5x5 Oil seal 14x18.5x5
1 101032401 1 $2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95
42 103043501 1 $2$TSM4.76x28-14 | Screw SM4.76x28-14
43 115045001 1 OHYE12x2 O-ring 12x2
44 166202801 1 #;E9 Gasket 9
45 166202701 1 BA PR 8§ Oil proof limit spring
46 028050246 3 MWEETS Spring washer TS
-5-




— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

5. hEFR 3£ B /Rotary shuttle device

Fs Name of parts

1 101041303 | 1 GiEREH Bevel gear assembly

2 014760832 3 $2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95

3 | 168050302 | 1 B Vertical shaft sleeve

4 168050502 | 1 BHMTHE Vertical shaft sleeve

5 101041902 1 d Vertical axis

6 |115071401 [ 1 MERET Oil cap screw

7 | 115072601 | 1 $2$7SM4.37 Screw SM4.37

8 125043201 1 B Oil wick

9 | 168051601 | 1 TH# Lower shaft

10 | 168051902 | 1 THEHE Lower axle rear bushing
n 115073401 2 HE Oil seal

12 | 115072001 | 1 RE Tight circle

13 | 014770532 2 $2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35

14 | 115071601 | 1 HE Oil seal

15 | 168051401 | 1 THATE Lower shaft front sleeve
16 115073301 2 (oL 0O-ring

17 | 115072312 | 1 HER A Rotary shuttle assembly
18 | 115072401 1 Bt Bobbin

19 | 115072701 1 EREAY Rotary hook cover assembly
20 101080701 1 $2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
21 | 125082201 | 1 P&R Splitter
22 | 115072204 1 IR EMA Hook positioning hook

Revisd0.00 -6 -




Revis&0.00

— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

6 . #HA5EE = = /Lubrication

Fs BEs s = # Name of parts
1 115031001 2 $2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
2 101090701 1 SHERE B iR Oil line fixing plate
3 101090601 1 HHEESk Linoleum clip
4 101090301 1 s Linoleum
5 5040202 1 FREHAE3.2 Nylon tubing 3.2
6 101091801 1 EREEtHRE Upper shaft oil supply pipe
7 101091601 1 HREESS Oil pump connecting screw
8 115072601 1 $EBETSM4A37 Screw SM4.37
9 168061401 1 HREHF Oil pump components
10 101074701 1 $2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95
11 101091701 1 HSBEEsS. Oil supply pipe joint
12 125092201 1 SEEEL Aluminum pipe joint
13 5040202 1 RREMmE3.2 Nylon tubing 3.2
14 5050951 1 =533 magnet
15 168062002 1 S Oil box cover
16 062350616 7 2257 M3.5x6 Screw M3.5x6
17 168061802 1 HETEHE Oil box sealing ring
18 168062111 1 HE Oil box
19 180085401 1 FEEREEMF Float assembly
20 028050246 6 LTS Spring washer TS5
21 025050132 6 #ES Washer 5
22 018502032 6 22 $TM5x20 Screw M5x20
23 124123201 1 BERER Wire pressure plate
24 115080901 1 HUEESE$TMS Oil drain screw M8
25 168063001 1 OZEE13x2.4 O-ring 13x2.4
26 | 115080401 3 gsmn Oil supply port
27 168062601 1 #mn Oil supply port
28 115085501 4 HER Tubing clamp
29 5040202 1 AT GiE#H) Nylon tubing (oil inlet)
30 5040202 1 RAE (HHE) Nylon tubing (oil out)
31 115011001 1 WMEZE105 Rubber stopper 10.5
32 115081501 1 VSRR Adjusting screw
33 081004870 2 OZEE6.5x1.5 O-ring 6.5x1.5
34 169080101 1 HHEE S Tubing bracket
35 062500816 2 22 $TSM5x8 Screw SM5x8
36 101092201 1 SHHER Oil line
37 125103901 1 R IRAEBET Magnet Mounting Screw
38 1257101802 1 gmn Fuel nozzle
39 028060246 1 L R/TE Spring washer T6
40 101075101 1 FER6 Flat gasket 6
-7-




Revis&0.00

— MNun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

7. ZF£% % B /Threading device

Fe E2E=3 E6 3 = Name of parts
1 101010901 2 $2$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
2 115090301 1 FERIR Threading board
3 168072901 1 SRERBRTEHE Winder assembly
4 101022501 1 JEREREER RS Winder gasket
5 101022601 3 #2457 M5x10 Screw M5x10
6 101022701 1 EVE=- ) Secant knife
7 101022801 2 $2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
8 168072301 1 ERERBEREREH Winder wire clamping asm
9 101022201 1 $2$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
10 168072201 1 B SmEY Thread adjuster assembly
11 101020701 1 LA Right line hook
12 101020201 1 #2$TSM4.37x40-6 Screw SM4.37x40-6
13+ 168072501 1 FEERBRLEMHEM Thread clamp assembly M
13+ 101020802 1 FEERBRLEMHH Thread clamp assembly H
14 101020401 1 $2$TSM5.95x28-7 Screw SM5.95x28-7
15 125022201 1 $2$TMAx6 Screw M4x6
16 180090201 1 miRLa Panel hook
17 101010801 1 HEATBAE Protective cover
18 101020502 1 KER Big hook
19 115111601 1 426 SM4.37 Nut SM4.37
20 013760532 1 #2$TSM5.95x28-5 Screw SM5.95x28-5
21 166072501 1 BT RER R Electronic clamp
22 168070201 1 RaEek s Electromagnet cover
23 062400616 4 £2£T M4x6 Screw M4x6
24 166070301 1 ER AN Loose wire solenoid asm
25 062500816 2 4257 M5x8 Screw M5x8
26 168070802 1 Rk RR Solenoid mounting plate
27 168070901 1 PERTH Loose pin
28 048040342 1 E4F3& E4 circlip
29 169122701 1 mES{U® Wire feed reset spring
30 115091401 1 £5M3 Line guide
31 062710812 1 $2$TSM4.76x28-9 Screw SM4.76x28-9

-8 -




Revis&0.00

— MNun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

8. Y1Zk 3 B /Thread cutting device

23—

Fs BEs i Z ] Name of parts
1 018501432 6 8257 M5x14 Screw M5x14
2 028050246 5 SFEFTS Spring washer T5
3 025050132 = 25 Washer 5
4 166201301 1 it Ryay Stepper motor components
5 169110102 1 PIE R Tangent drive crank
6 166201201 1 AL Tangent crank
7 125082401 1 M HE Cutter bush
8 014760832 1 E2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95
9 125082301 1 B S Moving knife reset spring
10 125082101 1 kAL Tangent crank
1 125080601 - EETM4 Screw M4
12 125081901 1 T AEEEH Short connecting rod
13 125082001 1 TIACESH Long connecting rod
14 125080401 3 E25T M3x5 Screw M3x5
15 125082501 1 BN EW Moving knife pressure plate
16 115111301 3 E$TSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
17 125081701 1 TR Lower tool holder
18 021400306 2 28 M Nut M4
19 125081801 1 2@ washer
20 125081601 1 Nz Upper tool holder
21 125080501 1 E2$TSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
22 125081401 1 Ltz Upper moving knife
23 125081501 1 TzEh7 Move the knife down
24 101081901 1 E$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
- 9 -




— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

9. fFI4§FF < 3% B /Back seam switch device

Fs &S o % Name of parts
1 166090301 1 LEDf4EF X4 | LED reverse seam switch asm
062500616 4 25TM5 X6 Screw M5X6
3 115114801 2 kU2 Wire clamp U2

Revis&0.00

-10 -




— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

10. ¥ %352 B /Control box device

Fs Es aE & W Name of parts
1 018501432 | 3 257 M5x14 Screw M5x14
2 1166100211 1 EelE control box
3 |101020201 2 #2457 SM4.37x40-6 | Screw SM4.37x40-6
4 1166104101 1 BESAH Operation box components
5 |168012501 2 $257 M3x8 Screw M3x8
6 |062500816 2 #8257 M5x8 Screw M5x8
7 1025050132 | 2 F2ES Flat washer 5

Revis0.00 -11 -




— MNun Epecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

11. M4/ Accessories

A
59

Fs BEsS HE % R Name of parts
1 115072401 3 s Bobbin
2 115024101 4 HLETDBX1—(#14) Machine needle DBX1—(#14
3 125120801 2 SLERPS I Head shock pad
4 115150401 2 Pl geig Head hinge
5 101120501 2 P EmE Head hinge sleeve
6 125120601 2 SLERRS I Head shock pad
7 5050111 4 =338 Shoe spikes
8 168111401 1 Pl Head support
9 115151001 1 hEHE Medium oil can
10 6040201 1 k= Hood
1 115151401 1 £2E42DR Wire rack assembly 2DR
12 115151601 1 4L 7)1 (/) Screwdriver (small)
13 115151701 1 1244 7](h) Screwdriver (medium)
14 115151901 1 E=Has Connecting rod assembly
15 166202001 1 EEEE Tray
16 166202102 2 sy The tray support
17 115151801 1 e TI(K) Screwdriver (large)
18 5040104 3 FEEZ$L# 3x100 Nylon cable tie 3x100
19 152208101 12 AREBET Wood screws
20 169053020 1 BFESL4EH% Electronic knee rest
21 115152001 1 IZiEER Speed controller
22 125122801 1 miEgk power cable

Revis&0.00 -12 -




Revis&0.00

— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

12. BB FBE & /Electronic knee rest

-13 -

—/7 14
15
Fe me BB 2 W Name of parts
1 062401217 | 3 EBETM4X 12 Screw M4X12
2 169053011 | 1 e 2 P B AR R Knee lifter circuit board cover
3 166211601 1 BRE R REE Induction circuit board
4 115082602 | 2 $25TST3x6 Screw ST3x6
5 169053012 | 1 PRI Magnet mount
6 169050211 | 1 BRIEE5R Knee lifter support
7 169053009 | 1 FRIZShIR (T Stop collar
8 169053010 | 1 FRIZEE T Knee lifter cambered axle
9 169053013 | 1 BRIZERE Knee lifter damping ring
10 169053015 | 1 RIE Knee lifter spring
1 |169053014| 1 | #@ Tight circle
12 014600532 | 2 $#2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
13 169053007 | 1 BRISEEk Knee control sub
14 | 169053006 | 1 FRIZEESECHR Knee hinge long axis
15 169053004 | 1 RS Knee lifter
16 169053016 | 1 BE Washer




— MNun Epccial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

13. BF#F/Electronic wrench

Fs = £ % W Name of parts
1 119012111 1 Oiis Motor cover
2 |169050901 2 FRIZE Knee control buffer ring
3 1169050801 1 R4 R S R B AR Knee control sensing circuit board
4 115082602 2 $ETST3IX6 Screw ST3x6
5 1119012301 1 FRENE Handle reset spring
6 119012201 1 HEFH Backstitch handle
7 014770532 2 $#ETSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
8 |115072001 | 1 HE Retaining ring

Revis0.00 -14 -




— Mun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Prazo de validade do produto: Indeterminado

Pais de Origem: China

SAC - SERVICO DE ATENDIMENTO AO CLIENTE

0800 660 6000
assistencia@sunspecial.net.br;

Importado e Distribuido por:

= Nun Npecial.

Qualidade e Tecnologia
CNPJ: 05.013.910/0001-22
Endereco: Rua da Gracga, 577
Bom Retiro — Sdo Paulo — SP
Fone: (11) 3334.8800
www.sunspecial.com.br

Revis&0.00 -15 -



mailto:assistencia@sunspecial.net.br
http://www.sunspecial.net.br/

